WHEREAS, the Contra Costa Transportation Authority and the City of San Pablo 

entered into Cooperative Agreement No. 07W.08 on December 20, 2023 (“Agreement”); 

and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to include a contribution of 

$220,000 (Two Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) in City of San Pablo local funds 

for the project. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT MUTUALLY AGREED: 

(1) That a new article (Article 9) be added to Section I stating: 

“Following receipt of invoices from AUTHORITY, to deposit with the AUTHORITY